
FOURTH ANNUAL 
N.C.A.A. COLLEGE DIVISION 

TRACK & FIELD ClW1PIONSHIPS 

Stagg Field 

The University of Chicago 

Friday and Saturday, June 10-11, 1966 

PIAMMER THROW 

I-Pangburn, Wayne 
2-Guccione, George 

3-0rdway, Gary 

4-Gename, Dave 
5-Baer, Bradley 
6-Hannefield, Tim 

DISCUS THROW 

1-McDonald;Stanley 
2-0rdway, Gary 

3-Ridge, Houston 
4-Patterson, Bill 

5-Johnson, Lee 
6-Victor, Ed 

SIX MILE RUN 

1-Fitts, Robert 

2-0'Connell, James 
3-Takle, Gene 
4-Mifsud, Anthony 
5-Wilson, Ernest 
6-Salins, Steve 

LONG JUMP 

1-Durfee, Jerry 

2-Lawson, Henry 
3-Mclnerney, Mike 
4.Nordschow, Ron 

5-Beal, John 
6-Graves, Larry 

FINAL RESULTS 

Bates College 1871 5" 
California State College at 1541 3" 

.. Long Beach 
California State College at 1481 5�" 

Long Beach 
University of Wisc. - Milwaukee 118' 8" 
San Diego State College ll31 3" 
California State College at Long 1011 8" 

Beach 

NEW MEET RECORD 

Lincoln University 
California State College at 

Long Beach 
San Diego State College 
California State Polytechnic 

College 
University of Redlands 
North Central College 

1771 7�11 
1751 l�" 

1741 9�11 
1741 611 

169 I 9�11 
163 I 611 

NEW STAGG FIELD RECORD 

State University of New York 
at Cortland 

City College of Cuny -New York 
Luther College 
Eastern Michigan University 
University of North Dakota 
Wheaton College 

University of California at 
Santa Barbara 

Sacramento State College 
Sacramento State College 
California State College at 

Long Beach 
University of Chicago 
Mount Union College 

29:52.3 

30:07.5 
30:26.7 
30:42.6 
30:48.8 
30:56.0 

241 4" 

231 2t" 
23' \'i 
231 O" 

221 lO?t;" 
22' 7 3/4" 
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NCAA COLLEGE DIVISION TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 
June 10-11, 1966 - Finals 

POLE VAULT 

1-Chen, Peter 
2-Barrett, William 
3-Forrest, Dick 
4-Pyle, Terry 

5-Hood, Jerry 
Crouse, C.B. 

6-Laufenberg, Larry 

JAVELIN THROW 

1-Brown, Keith 
2-Laville, Ben 

3-Miller, Rich 
4-Sawatzki, Walter 
5-McKee, Bruce 
6-Blood, Steve 

SHOT PUT 

l·Ridge, Houston 
2-Johnson, Lee 
3-0rdway, Gary 

-

4-Briles , Howard 
5-0ldfield, Brian 
6-Hannefield, Jim 

THREE MILE RUN 

1-Peterson, John Jr. 
2-Galloway, John 
3-Mahoney, William 
4-Wine, Clarence 
5-Record, Terry 

6-Takle, Gene 

NEW MEET AND STAC:C FIELD RECORD 

American University 
Eastern Michigan University 
Illinois State University 
California State Polytechnic 

College 
Butler University 
Case Tech 
University of California at 

Santa Barbara 

Central Missouri State College 
California State Polytechnic 

College 
Chico State College 
Valparaiso University 
Sonoma State College 
Weber State College 

151 7%" 
151 O" 
141 O" 
14' O" 

14 I O" 
131 6" 
131 6 II 

222 1 5�11 
221 I 9 II 

2161 11" 
197' 9�" 
196. 10" 
1921 3�" 

NEW MEET RECORD 

San Diego s�ate College 
University of Redlands 
California State College at 

Long Beach 
University of Nevada 
Middle Tennessee State University 
California Seate College. at 

Long Beach 

Northern Illinois University 
Wesleyan University 
Temple University 
Lincoln University 
California State Polytechnic 

College 
Luther College 

601 10�" 
55 I ] 11 

55 I lJ.z" 

54. I 7-t" 
53 I 1111 
53' 9 3/4" 

14: 10.4 
14:21.5 
14.25.6 
14:28.1 
14:29.0 

14:36.4 
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440 YARD RELAY 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

HIGH JUMP 

1-Burrell, Otis 
2-Spencer, Jerald 
3-Jones, Richard 

4-Taylor, David 

5-tie Belland, Emanuel 
5- Gamble, Fred 

ONE MILE RUN 

1-Kujawski, Brian 
2-Riley, Gavin 
3-Pettigrew, Ron 
4-Dugan, Richard 
5-Murray, Alec 
6-Rizor, Wes 

San Diego State College 
(Heckler, Smith, Featherstone, 

Jones ) 

Baldwin -Wallace College 
(Braithwaite,Harooldt,Piggott, 

Holcombe ) 

California State College at 
Long Beach 

(Kurrle,Taylor, Norschow,Clements) 

Lincoln University 
(Bell, Kelly,McGowan, Tidwell ) 

Mount Union College 
(Graves,Evans, Sargent, Bauer ) 

American University 
(Early, Bell, Campbell, Frye ) 

University of Nevada 
Arkansas State College 
California State Polytechnic 

College 
N.E. Missouri State Teachers 

College 
Lincoln University 
Ball Slate University 

Loyola University 
San Diego State College 
Pepperdine College 
Iona College 
Mankato State College 
California State Polytechnic 

College 

:41.5 

:41.8 

:41.9 

:42.0 

:42.3 

:42.5 

6' 8\" 
6' 6" 
6' 3 3/4" 

6' 3 3/411 

6' 1 3/4" 
6' 1 3/411 

4: 10. 6 
4:11.0 
4:12. 1 
4:15.l 
4:17.l 
4:18.6 
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440 YARD RUN 

1-Kemp, Jim 
2-Thompson, Jerry 
3-Hawthorne, Nate 
4-Glover, Marshall 
5-Hafer, Bruce 
6-Ramsey, Drew 

TRIPLE JUMP 

1-Mclnerney, Mike 
2-Belland, Emanuel 
3-Blood, Steve 
4-Petty, Jim 
5-Pittman, Mark 
6-Wood, William 

100 YARD DASH 

1-Glosson, Clyde 
2-Roberts, Ed 
3-Rovere, Robert 
4-Wallace, Craig 
5-Smith, Wilbur 
6-Krumeich, Jerry 

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES 

1-Clements, Walt 

2-Cook, Steve 
3-Kurrle, Dave 

4-Burrell, Otis 
5-Cappi, Louis 
6-Fjelstul, Robert 

Kentucky State College 
Luther College 
Mount Union College 
Kentucky State College 
San Diego State College 
Hamilton College 

Sacramento StateCollege 
Lincoln University 
Weber State College 
Butler University 
Central Missouri State College 
Brockport State - N.Y. 

Trinity College 
North Carolina State College 
East Tennessee State University 
Kentucky State College 
San Diego State College 
N.E. Missouri State Teachers 

College 

California State College at 
Long Beach 

Valparaiso University 
California State College at 

Long Beach 
University of Nevada 
Old Dominion College 
Luther College 

:46.9 
:47.3 
:47.7 
:47.9 
:48.2 
:48.7 

4 7' 7-t" 
47' 4.\" 
46' 9�" 
45' ll" 
44' 11�" 
441 ll�" 

:09.6 
:09.6 
:09.6 
:09.7 
:09.9 
: 09. 9 

:14.5 

:14.6 
:14.6 

:14.6 
:14.9 
:15.0 

880 YARD RUN NEW MEET & STAGG FIELD RECORD 

1-Herrmann, Rick 
2-Mason, George 
3-MacLaren, Brian 
4-0'Connor, Bob 
5-Fox, Jim 
6-Lewis, Hildred 

San Diego State College 
Eastern Michigan University 
North Dakota State - Fargo 
Loyola University 
Mount Union College 
Eastern Michi�an University 

1:49.3 
1:50.0 
1:50.2 
1:50.2 
1:50.5 
1: 51. 2 
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220 YARD DASH 

1-Roberts, Ed 
2-Glosson, Clyde 
3-Rovere, Robert 
4-Krumeich, Jerry 

5-Smith, Wilbur 
6-Jones, Robert 

440 YARD INTERMEDIATE HURDLES 

1-Godfrey, Larry 
2-Perry, Bill 
3-Clarke, Wade 
4-Moss, Edgar 
5-Smith, George 
6-Bell, Andrew 

3000 METER STEEPLECHASE 

1-Drennan, Gale 
2-Werling, Ron 

3-Bro°t'm, Steve 
4-Turner, Alex 
5-Skandera, Harry 
6-Agniez, Lucien 

NEW STAGG FIELD RECORD 

North Carolina State College 
Trinity College 
East Tennessee State University 
N.E. Missouri State Teachers 

College 
San Diego State College 
San Diego State College 

NEW STAGG FIELD RECORD 

San Diego State College 
University of Nevada 
Kentucky State College 
Kentucky State College 
San Francisco State College 
American University 

NEW MEET RECORD 

Arlington State College 
North East Missouri State Teachers 

College 
Iona College 
Wittenberg University 
Pepperdine College 
American University 

:20.7 
: 20.9 
: 21.1 
:21.3 

:21,8 
:21.9 

:52.1 
:52,2 
:52.8 
:53.5 
:53.6 
:54.5 

9: 10. 7 
9:32.8 

9:35.5 
9:36.3 
9:43.1 
9:45.9 

ONE MILE RELAY NEW MEET AND STAGG FIELD RECORD 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Kentucky State College 
(Glover, Sims, Turner, Kemp ) 

Mount Union College 
(Sargent, Keister, Fox, Hawthorne) 

Lincoln University 
(Bell, Raiga�s,McGowan, Tidwell) 

San Diego State College 
(Smith,Jones, Hafer, Herrmann) 

American University 
(Barber,Bell, Frye, Campbell) 

Mankato State College 
(Hill, Benson, Astrup, Flim ) 

3:10.7 

3:14.2 

3:15. 7 

3:18.2 

3:19.0 

3:29.2 
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June 10-11, 1966 - Finals 

TEAM POINTS 

San Diego State College 
California Slate at Long Beach 
Kentucky State 
Lincoln University 
University of Nevada 
California State Polytech 
Sacramento State College 
Eastern Michigan 
Mount Union College 
Trinity University 
North Carolina 
N.E. Missouri State 
Luther College 
American University 
Loyola University 
East Tennessee State 
Valparaiso University 
Central Missouri State 
Univ. of Calif.-Santa Barbara 
Bates College 
Arlington State 
University of Redlands 
St. Univ. of N.Y.-Cortland 
Northern Illinois University 
Iona College 
City College of N.Y. 
Wesleyan University 
Baldwin-Wallace 
Pepperdine College 
Arkansas State 
Weber State College 
Temple University 
Chico State College 
North Dakota S�ate 
Butler University 
Illinois State University 
University of Wis. -Milwaukee 
Wittenberg University 
Mankato State 
University of North Dakota 
Middle Tennessee State 
University of Chicago 
Sonoma State College 
Old Dominion College 
San Francisco State 
Ball State University 
North Central College 

67 
56 
38 
33� 
26 
25 
24 
21 
19 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
12 
12 
12 
10� 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l� 
1 

Wheaton College 1 
Hamilton College 1 
Brockport State 1 
Case Tech 1/2 
Adrian College 0 
University of Akron 0 
Augustana College 0 
University of California-Davis 0 
Carthage College 0 
Denison University 0, 
DePauw University 0 
Indiana State University 0 
State College of Iowa 0 
Knox College 0 
Lake Forest College 0 
Loras College 0 
Southwest Missouri State 0 
Ohio Wesleyan University 0 
Otterbein College 0 
Parsons College 0 
Slippery Rock State College 0 
Uabash College 0 
Washington University 0 


